Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Lift Systems LLC 06/20/2008]
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SBM Properties LLC]
Street Address:	3717 S. University Drive				
City:	Fort Worth				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76109				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 6158		1585 ⁻	515		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(817)336-2181Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:817.336.2400					
Email: jmorgan@deckerjones.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth					
Address Line 1: 801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000, Unit #46					Ĩ
Address Line 2:	Decker, Jones				
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5978.37001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Geoffrey A. Mantooth		
Total Attachments: 1 source=597837001assignment#page1.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIFT SYSTEMS LLC, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,158,515 issued December 12, 2000, entitled "Artificial Lifting Device for Well Fluids Using A Continuous Loop" and all rights associated therewith (herein the "Patent Rights");

AND WHEREAS, SBM PROPERTIES LLC, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration to the Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as the right to collect any royalties and recover damages for past infringement, said Patent Rights and other rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and Patent Rights.

This Assignment is effective as of

LIFT SYSTEMS LLC

6-20-08 By: H.W. Markwardf Title: PRES-

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared said <u>4. W. Mackward</u>, known to me to be the <u>Physickers</u> of Lift Systems LLC, the assignor named above and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

§ § 8

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the <u> $30^{\frac{11}{10}}$ </u> day of une, 2008.



5978.37001/299245

Notary Public for said County and State

PATENT REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 12/29/2008